

PROJECT: 18-813-0218 Shannon Road Pedestrian and Bikeway Improvements				Sposeto Engineering		Redgewick Construction		Galeb Paving	
Bid	Item	Quantity	Type	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 298,745.00	\$ 298,745.00	\$ 141,300.00	\$ 141,300.00
2	Changeable Message Sign	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19,860.00	\$ 39,720.00
3	Construction Staking and Layout	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 36,960.00
4	Tree Protection	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 8,245.00	\$ 8,245.00
5	Adjust Storm Manhole to Grade	2	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00
6	Adjust Survey Monument to Grade	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	Adjust Electric Pullbox	1	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	Abandon Storm Drain Pipe	94	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 6,862.00	\$ 101.50	\$ 9,541.00
9	Remove Tree	9	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 19,440.00
10	Remove Tree Stump	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
11	Remove Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway	2943	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,544.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,715.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 19,718.10
12	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	178	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 53.40	\$ 9,505.20
13	Remove Concrete Curb	192	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 9,120.00
14	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	10	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	Remove Brick Wall	60	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 283.20	\$ 16,992.00
16	Remove Brick Column	5	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 6,450.00
17	Remove Decorative Paver	640	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 7,296.00
18	Remove Drainage Inlet	4	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00
19	Remove Area Drain	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	Remove Existing Sign Panel	5	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 357.50
21	Remove Existing Roadside Sign and Sign Panel	20	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 3,190.00
22	Remove Fence	109	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 64.10	\$ 6,986.90
23	Remove Mailbox	3	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
24	Remove Base and Surfacing	3071	SY	\$ 33.50	\$ 102,878.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 61,420.00	\$ 92.52	\$ 284,128.92
25	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	3221	SY	\$ 12.30	\$ 39,618.30	\$ 12.00	\$ 38,652.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 29,633.20
26	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 53,560.00	\$ 53,560.00	\$ 192,480.00	\$ 192,480.00	\$ 447,081.00	\$ 447,081.00
27	Excavate Unsuitable Material	120	CY	\$ 390.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 254.50	\$ 30,540.00
28	Imported Topsoil	118	CY	\$ 172.00	\$ 20,296.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 213.40	\$ 25,181.20
29	Tree	47	EA	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 90,428.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 76,375.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 84,036.00
30	Root Barrier	40	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,540.00
31	Hot Mix Asphalt	1251	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 281,475.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 297,738.00	\$ 158.20	\$ 197,908.20
32	Asphalt Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 41,250.00
33	Slurry Seal (Black Aggregate)	3150	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 27,562.50	\$ 9.55	\$ 30,082.50
34	Concrete Sidewalk	9448	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 188,960.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 179,512.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 145,499.20
35	Concrete Curb Ramp	865	SF	\$ 42.38	\$ 36,658.70	\$ 63.00	\$ 54,495.00	\$ 30.20	\$ 26,123.00
36	Concrete Driveway	3737	SF	\$ 30.50	\$ 113,978.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 89,688.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 82,214.00
37	Concrete Curb & Gutter per TLS-ST-210	51	LF	\$ 89.00	\$ 4,539.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,244.00
38	Concrete Curb & Gutter (MOD)	2809	LF	\$ 74.00	\$ 207,866.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 230,338.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 108,146.50
39	Concrete Curb	276	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,108.00
40	Drainage Curb Inlet	9	EA	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 67,500.00
41	Drainage Manhole on Existing Pipe	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
42	Drainage Manhole	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
43	Adjust Inlet	1	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
44	Full Trash Capture Device	2	EA	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
45	4" PVC Schedule 40	130	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00
46	12" Corrugated High Density Polyethylene Pipe (Drainage)	245	LF	\$ 335.00	\$ 82,075.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 72,275.00	\$ 267.20	\$ 65,464.00
47	24" Corrugated High Density Polyethylene Pipe (Drainage)	503	LF	\$ 557.00	\$ 280,171.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 148,385.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 174,541.00
48 *	Concrete Backfill (Pipe Trench)	5	CY	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 7,175.00
49	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	8115	LF	\$ 3.15	\$ 25,562.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 20,287.50	\$ 11.31	\$ 91,780.65
50	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Broken)	1525	LF	\$ 3.15	\$ 4,803.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,812.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,032.50
51	4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	299	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 747.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,315.60
52	12" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	458	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,748.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 6,045.60
53	Crosswalk - TLG STD. ST-261 Thermoplastic	105	LF	\$ 8.75	\$ 918.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,775.00
54	Pavement Marking -Thermoplastic	582	SF	\$ 12.50	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 8,962.80
55	Blue Fire Hydrant Marker	3	EA	\$ 12.50	\$ 37.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 82.50
56	Red-Painted Curb	137	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 513.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,205.60
57	Green Bike Lane Marking -Thermoplastic	2818	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 56,360.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 45,088.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 49,596.80
58	Roadside Sign on New Post	20	EA	\$ 467.50	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 10,900.00
59	Roadside Sign on Existing Post or Luminaire	20	EA	\$ 467.50	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 269.50	\$ 5,390.00

Total Bid Amount = \$ 2,115,930.50 \$ 2,192,202.50 \$ 2,451,454.47